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Ourofino Saúde Animal 
JPM Check-up – 23rd of August 
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29 Year History 

Started the operations 

of the Cravinhos’ 

production facility 

Winner of FINEP 

technological 

innovation award 

2005 

BNDESPar 

acquired a 20% 

stake 

Beginning of the 

biologicals program 

by start foot-and-

mouth disease 

vaccine plant 

construction 

2007 

2000 

Entered into the 

pet market 

 

1987 

Founded by 

Norival Bonamichi 

and Jardel Massari 

 IPO 

 
 

2014 

2 

2016 

Continuity of the 

biological program with 

new plant construction 

to be finished by the 

end of the year 

 

 
 

2011 

Entered in foot-

and-mouth 

disease vaccine 

market 
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3 
Source: Company information and SINDAN / Market share is based on the last available information which is december’15 
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Vaccines 

Antiparasitics 

Antibiotics 

Therapeutic 

Nutritional 

Others 

Selected products 

Colosso FC30 Master LP 

Ciprolac Doxifin PS 

Sincrocio 

Enragold Ractosuin 

Herbalvet 

Dermotrat 

Ourovac Aftosa Ourovac Clostridium 

MaxicamGel 

International 

operations 

Ouro Fino 

currently 

exports to 14 

countries 

throughout 

the world 

% of net revenues 

9.7% 

40.0% 

20.3% 

16.6% 

3.1% 

10.3% 

4 

Production 

animals 

24 

20 

16 

9 

13 

Companion 

animals 

- 

4 

6 

13 

9 

1 

Animal Health Industry (CAGR 11-15) 

45% 

# of products from current portfolio 2015 86 33 

% of net revenues (2015) 81% 12% 7% 

What we do 

A veterinary pharmaceutical company 

Ourofino 

9.9% 
14.4% 

Market 

Ourofino has a market share of 10.45%  
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Market Overview 

Global (US$ bn) – 2014E 

Highlights 

Source: Vetnosis and SINDAN 

Major animal protein producer 
Still incipient in the use of 

animal health products 

Growing need to improve 

animal productivity as a key 

driver of demand for animal 

health products 

Brazil (R$ mm) 

9% 

19% 

CAGR 

(11-14) 

4 

580 654 814
488412

3,946 

2012 

4,961 

3,591 

3,366 
3,735 

2013 

4,147 

2014 

+10% 
4,389 

2015 

2,990 3,103 

3,402 

2011 

3rd 

Brazil as the 3rd largest market with strong growth opportunities 

1.9 
1.3 1.4 

6.9 

2.3 
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Growth Drivers 

5 

15% 

85% 

41% 

59% 

Market Size (%) 

 Population and income growth drive demand 

for meat and dairy 

World Brazil 

 Aging and growth of income driving demand for 

pets 

Gap 

Herd 

Turnover 

Annual Spend  

per Head (US$)  

Gap 

36.7% 21 

25.1% 6 

Pet population 

(million) 

Pet Market 

(US$ Bi) 

144 60.3 

74 5.4 

Production Animals Companion Animals 

Brazil 

Growth 

(11-15) 

 Lower availability of land puts pressure to 

increase productivity 

 Humanization of pets driving growth in average 

spending 

 Also the pets themselves are living longer 

 

+3.5x +11x 

9% 

19% 

Source: Company information, IBGE (PNS - 2013), Abinpet 2015, APPA’s annual report - 2015 
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Ouro Fino is the leading pure 

organic       

growth player in Brazil 

Closer relationship with 

clients 

̶ Direct sale to resellers in 

production animals 

̶ Technical sales and 

educational programs 

Customization via molecule 

combination and application 

methods 

Highlights Brazilian Animal Health Ranking1 

3ª 

#5 

#4 

2012 2013 6M14

3ª 

Ouro Fino plays a key role in the animal health market, being the largest local player 

6 

Source: SINDAN 
1  Based on revenues as of year 2015 

Leading Position and Proven Ability to Gain Market Share 

Country 

17.4% 

10.4% 

1 

 

 

 

2 

4 

 

 

 

5 

 

 

 

6 

2014 
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Consolidated net revenues (R$mm) 

Financial Highlights 

7 

Gross profit (R$mm) and margin SG&A (R$mm) percentage on net revenue  

 

Net profit (R$mm) and margin EBITDA (R$mm) and margin 

Source: Company information 

534

432
384

320

19% 

2015 2014 2013 2012 

297260
235

195

15% 

2015 

55,7% 

2014 

60,2% 

2013 

61,2% 

2012 

60,9% 

200180163140

13% 

2015 

37,4% 

2014 

41,6% 

2013 

42,5% 

2012 

43,8% 

119
98

85
68

21% 

22,2% 

2012 

20,8% 

2015 

22,3% 

2014 

22,7% 

2013 

69
5457

43

17% 

2015 

13,0% 

2014 

12,5% 

2013 

14,9% 

2012 

13,5% 
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Highlights 

8 

Leading position in the 

attractive Brazilian animal 

health market 

Unique combination of a 

widely recognized brand, 

diversified client base and 

wide distribution network 

State-of-the-art 

production facilities 

Expertise in product 

development with best-in-

class R&D practices and 

extensive pipeline 

Strong corporate 

governance and a best-

in-class management 

team 

1 2 

3 

4 

5 
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Thank you 

Q&A 

9 

OFSA3 IR Team –   e-mail:  ri@ourofino.com 

  website:  ir.ourofino.com 


